TL/H/10801
L
M
2
9
9
0
N

over the same operating temperature range as
the regulator.
Connection Diagram and Ordering Information
3-Lead TO-220
TL/H/10801–2
Front View
Order Number LM2990T-5.0, LM2990T-5.2, LM2990T-12 or LM2990T-15
See NS Package Number T03B
TO-263 Surface-Mount Package
TL/H/10801–11
Top View
TL/H/10801–12
Side View
Order Number LM2990S-5.0,
LM2990S-12 or LM2990S-15
See NS Package Number TS3B
Temperature
Range
Output Voltage